WIOA YOUTH CONTACTS FY’24 
MASSHIRE Hampden County Workforce Board, Inc.:
· Deb Snape : 413-755-1319 dsnape@masshiremhcwb.com
· Lani Small: 413-787-1815- lsmall@masshiremhcwb.com  
· Amanda Medina: 413-755-1330- amedina@masshirehcwb.com  
MHHCWB, Inc. Youth Partners (Out-of-School Youth):
Valley Opportunity Council- 35 Mt. Carmel Ave. Chicopee, MA 01013

· Carmen A Ruiz: 413-612-0206 ext. 213 Cruiz@valleyopp.com
· Nadeem Sikandar: 413-612-0206 ext. 212, NSikandar@valleyopp.com  
Square One - 1095 Main St. Springfield, MA 01103
· Kimberly Campbell: 413-858-3119 kcampbell@sdn.org 
· Melissa Blissett: 413-858-3109 mblissett@startatsquareone.org 
· Sheneya Johnson: 413-858-3184  sjohnson@sdn.org
· Jennifer Ray: 413-732-5183 Ex 1163    jray@sdn.org
· Kassandra Carrasquillo kcarrasquillo@sdn.org
New North Citizens Council

· Isaiah Delmoral: 413-455-2132 Cell: 413-459-8919  idelmoral@newnorthcc.org
MHHCWB, Inc. Youth Partner (In-School Youth):

New North Citizens Council- 2455 Main St. Springfield, MA 01107 Fax: 413-737-2321

· Gloria Crespo: 413-732-3229 Cell: 413-735-3473 Main Office- 413-747-0090 gcrespo@newnorthcc.org 
Baystate Health- 55 Pratt St. Springfield, MA 01107 Fax: 413-794-1891

· Peter Blain: 413-794-1671- peter.blain@baystatehealth.org 
Holyoke Public Schools- 500 Beech St. Holyoke, MA 01040 Fax: 413-536-9694
· Julia Gillis: 413-588-7257 Cell: 413-534-2020 Ext. 1143, jgillis@hps.holyoke.ma.us 
· Marielys Barreto: 413-534-2020 Ext. 1143, mabarreto@hps.holyoke.ma.us 
Pathfinder Regional High School- 240 Sykes St. Palmer, MA 01069 Fax: 413-284-9694
· Cheryl Sawicki: 413-283-9701 Ext sawicki@pathfindertech.org 
· Caitlin Phelps: 413-283-9701 Ext 126 phelps@pathfindertech.org 
